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Knott End Ferry to Blackpool Town Centre
via Poulton BUS SERVICE 2C
Monday to Friday (effective from 13 June 2022)

Knott End Ferry Approach 0635 0705 0730 0800 0830 0905 0935
then  

at 
these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

05 35

until

2005 2105 2205 2335
Black Bull 0642 0712 0737 0807 0837 0912 0942 12 42 2012 2112 2212 2342
Seven Stars 0650 0720 0745 0815 0845 0920 0950 20 50 2020 2120 2220 2350
Ryecroft Corner 0655 0725 0750 0820 0850 0925 0955 25 55 2025 2125 2225 2355
River Wyre Hotel 0702 0732 0759 0829 0859 0932 1002 32 02 2032 2132 2232 0002
Poulton Church 0709 0739 0812 0842 0912 0939 1009 39 09 2039 2139 2239 0009
Aspire Academy 0716 0746 0819 0849 0919 0946 1016 46 16 2046 2146 2246 0016
Victoria Hospital (Main Entrance) 0730 0800 0833 0903 0933 1000 1030 00 30 2100 2200 2300 0030
Devonshire Square 0736 0806 0839 0909 0939 1006 1036 06 36 2106 2206 2306 0036 Fridays 

onlyAbingdon Street 0743 0813 0846 0916 0946 1013 1043 13 43 2113 2213 2313 0043

Saturday (effective from 18 June 2022) Sunday (effective from 12 June 2022)

Knott End Ferry Approach 0705
then  

at 
these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

05

until

2205 2335 Knott End Ferry Approach 0800 0930 1100 1230 1400 1530 1700 1830
Black Bull 0712 12 2212 2342 Black Bull 0807 0937 1107 1237 1407 1537 1707 1837
Seven Stars 0720 20 2220 2350 Seven Stars 0815 0945 1115 1245 1415 1545 1715 1845
Ryecroft Corner 0725 25 2225 2355 Ryecroft Corner 0820 0950 1120 1250 1420 1550 1720 1850
River Wyre Hotel 0732 32 2232 0002 River Wyre Hotel 0827 0957 1127 1257 1427 1557 1727 1857
Poulton Church 0739 39 2239 0009 Poulton Church 0834 1004 1134 1304 1434 1604 1734 1904
Aspire Academy 0746 46 2246 0016 Aspire Academy 0841 1011 1141 1311 1441 1611 1741 1911
Victoria Hospital (Main Entrance) 0800 00 2300 0030 Victoria Hospital (Main Entrance) 0855 1025 1155 1325 1455 1625 1755 1925
Devonshire Square 0806 06 2306 0036 Devonshire Square 0901 1031 1201 1331 1501 1631 1801 1931
Abingdon Street 0813 13 2313 0043 Abingdon Street 0908 1038 1208 1338 1508 1638 1808 1938

Blackpool Town Centre to Knott End Ferry
via Poulton BUS SERVICE 2C
Monday to Friday (effective from 13 June 2022)

Abingdon Street 0520 0550 0620 0650 0715 0720 then  
at 

these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

50 20

until

1850 1950 2050 2220
Victoria Hospital (Main Entrance) 0535 0605 0635 0705 0730 0735 05 35 1905 2005 2105 2235
Aspire Academy 0547 0617 0647 0717 0742 0747 17 47 1917 2017 2117 2247
Booths (Poulton) 0555 0625 0655 0725 0750 0755 25 55 1925 2025 2125 2255
River Wyre Hotel 0559 0629 0659 0729 0754 0759 29 59 1929 2029 2129 2259
Ryecroft Corner 0606 0636 0706 0736 0801 0806 36 06 1936 2036 2136 2306
Fordstone Avenue 0618 0648 0718 0748 0813 0818 48 18 1948 2048 2148 2318 Fridays 

onlyKnott End Ferry Approach 0627 0657 0727 0757 0822 0827 57 27 1957 2057 2157 2327

Saturday (effective from 18 June 2022) Sunday (effective from 12 June 2022)

Abingdon Street 0550 then  
at 

these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

50

until

2050 2220 Abingdon Street 0815 0945 1115 1245 1415 1545 1715
Victoria Hospital (Main Entrance) 0605 05 2105 2235 Victoria Hospital (Main Entrance) 0830 1000 1130 1300 1430 1600 1730
Aspire Academy 0617 17 2117 2247 Aspire Academy 0842 1012 1142 1312 1442 1612 1742
Booths (Poulton) 0625 25 2125 2255 Booths (Poulton) 0850 1020 1150 1320 1450 1620 1750
River Wyre Hotel 0629 29 2129 2259 River Wyre Hotel 0854 1024 1154 1324 1454 1624 1754
Ryecroft Corner 0636 36 2136 2306 Ryecroft Corner 0901 1031 1201 1331 1501 1631 1801
Fordstone Avenue 0648 48 2148 2318 Fordstone Avenue 0914 1044 1214 1344 1514 1644 1814
KKnott End Ferry Approach 0657 57 2157 2327 Knott End Ferry Approach 0922 1052 1222 1352 1522 1652 1822

Ways to pay
CARD
You can pay onboard with just a tap 
of your card or contactless device. 
All of our buses and trams accept 
contactless payment.

APP
To get the best value travel, 
download our mobile app and 
purchase your saver tickets before 
you board. Search Blackpool 
Transport in your app store.

CASH
You can pay your fare onboard 
in cash. Please try to use the 
right change.

Get in touch...Get in touch...
For any travel enquiries or lost property 
you can contact our team on 01253 473001 
between 11am & 3pm Monday to Friday  
or email enquiries@blackpooltransport.com

For timetables and service updates 
visit blackpooltransport.com, download our 
mobile app or follow us on social media at

 BlackpoolTransportServices
 @BPL_Transport


